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$599, 929/ 77.

$599, 929/ 77.

$6, 131, 214/ 31.

$6, 131, 214/ 31.

$229, 257/ 8.

$229, 257/ 8.

$6, 960, 401/ 29.

$6, 960, 401/ 29.

96%

96%

60%

60%

40%

40%

46%

TEXAS HI STORI CALLY UNDERUTI LI ZED BUSI NESS (HUB) SEM - ANUAL REPORT RECEI VED FOR FI SCAL YEAR 2021
EN

SECTI ON VI

BLACK
AMOUNT/ %

| - STATE AGENCY EXP DI TURE DATA
HI SPANI C VVOVAN ASI AN PACI FI C
AMOUNT/ % AMOUNT/ % AMOUNT/ %

323- TEACHER RETI REMENT SYSTEM OF TEXAS- Heavy Construction Unadjusted Goal is 11.2%

323- TEACHER RETI REMENT SYSTEM OF TEXAS- Bui | di ng Construction Unadjusted Coal is 21.1%

323- TEACHER RETI REMENT SYSTEM OF TEXAS- Speci al Trade Unadjusted CGoal is 32.9%

$578, 276/ 75. 14%

$578, 276/ 75. 14%

$21, 652/ 2. 81%

$21, 652/ 2. 81%

323- TEACHER RETI REMENT SYSTEM OF TEXAS- Prof essi onal Services Unadjusted Goal is 23.7%

323- TEACHER RETI REMENT SYSTEM OF TEXAS- Ot her Services Unadj usted Goal is 26%

$168, 646/ 0. 87%

$168, 646/ 0. 87%

$1, 918, 955/ 9. 89%

$1, 918, 955/ 9. 89%

$2, 697, 368/ 13. 90% $1, 236, 125/ 6.

$2, 697, 368/ 13. 90% $1, 236, 125/ 6.

323- TEACHER RETI REMENT SYSTEM OF TEXAS- Conmodi ty Purchasi ng Unadj usted Goal is 21.1%

$42,132/ 1. 54%

$42,132/ 1. 54%

$127, 753/ 4. 68% $59, 372/ 2.

$127, 753/ 4. 68% $59, 372/ 2.

323- TEACHER RETI REMENT SYSTEM OF TEXAS- Grand Total Expenditures

$168, 646/ 0. 71%

$168, 646/ 0. 71%

*** = DOLLARS REPORTED BUT NOT SHOWN | N THESE COLUMNS.
T=TREASURY, N=NON- TREASURY, S=SUBCONTRACTCR FUNDS & PROCUREMENT CARD HUB PURCHASES, TC=TERM CONTRACT, |= | NTER GOVERNMENTAL PAYMENTS.

$2, 539, 364/ 10. 75%

$2, 539, 364/ 10. 75%

$2, 846, 774/ 12. 05% $1, 295, 497/ 5.

$2, 846, 774/ 12. 05% $1, 295, 497/ 5.

37%

37%

18%

18%

48%

48%

NATI VE AMERI CAN
AMOUNT/ %

$110, 118/ 0.57%

$110, 118/ 0.57%

$110, 118/ 0. 47%

$110, 118/ 0. 47%

19- Apr - 2021

SERVI CE- DI SABLED
VETERAN
AMOUNT/ %



